911 North County Highway 393, Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459 "Prompt, Competent, Caring Response in Time of Need"



The South Walton Fire District's Board of Fire Commissioners will hold a First Public Hearing of Ad Valorem Taxes and Budget for 2024/2025 on **September 10, 2024, at 5:01 p.m.** at the South Walton Fire District logistics building – 3<sup>rd</sup> floor.

The agenda will include, but not be limited to the following:

- I. Call to Order
- II. Reading: Resolution no. 2024-01 Chairman Maurice Gilbert

**Public Comment\*** 

Adoption of the Tentative Levying of Ad Valorem taxes for all taxable property within South Walton Fire District for Fiscal Year 2024 – 2025.

III. Reading: Resolution no. 2024-02 Chairman Maurice Gilbert

**Public Comment\*** 

Adoption of the Tentative SWFD Budget for Fiscal Year 2024 – 2025.

### IV. Adjournment

**\*Note:** Persons who wish to be placed on the agenda must contact the Administrative Assistant within five (5) days of any meeting and provide the name of the person who will be speaking and the subject to be addressed.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the South Walton Fire District's Board of Fire Commissioners with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings and that, for such purpose, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

## Leadership . Teamwork . Integrity . Community Service Page 1 of 1

# SOUTH WALTON FIRE DISTRICT BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

First Public Hearing Minutes – September 10, 2024

## \*\*\*PENDING APPROVAL\*\*\*

**Commissioners Present:** David Bailey, Brian Christenson, Charlotte Flynt, Mark B. Foley, Maurice Gilbert, Roger Hall, Mike Stange

#### Commissioners Absent: None

Call to Order: 5:02 p.m.

Chairman Gilbert announced there was a quorum present.

**Resolution No. 24-01**, the tentative levying of ad valorem taxes for all taxable property within South Walton Fire District for FY 2024-2025 was read into the record by Fiscal Officer Martin.

**Public Comment:** At the conclusion of the reading, members of the public were invited to comment. There was no public comment.

On a motion duly made by Commissioner Christenson and seconded by Commissioner Flynt, the Board voted unanimously to adopt Resolution No. 24-01 at 5:06 p.m.

**Resolution No. 24-02**, the tentative FY 2024-2025 budget, was read into the record by Fiscal Officer Martin.

**Public Comment:** At the conclusion of the reading, members of the public were invited to comment. There was no public comment.

On a motion duly made by Commissioner Christenson and seconded by Commissioner Bailey, the Board voted unanimously to adopt Resolution No. 24-02 at 5:07 p.m.

Meeting Adjourned: 5:08 p.m.